Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

We estimate that the net proceeds from this offering will approximate $   million after all anticipated issuance costs. We intend to use the net
proceeds to repay a portion of our borrowings under our line of credit. Any remaining net proceeds will be used to repay a portion of our loan
from Public Storage, Inc. These debts were incurred in connection with our acquisition of the Miami International Commerce Center described
under �Recent Developments.� The borrowings under our line of credit bear interest at 1.89% per year. The loan from Public Storage bears interest
at an annual rate of 1.4% and is due on March 9, 2004.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of September 30, 2003:

� on an actual basis;

� on a pro forma basis to give effect to indebtedness we incurred under our line of credit and pursuant to a loan from an
affiliate in the fourth quarter of 2003 as if the indebtedness was incurred prior to September 30, 2003; and

� on a pro forma as adjusted basis to give further effect to the issuance of 3,000,000 depositary shares representing interests in the
Preferred Stock pursuant to this offering.

September 30, 2003

Actual Pro Forma
Pro Forma
As Adjusted

(Dollars in Thousands)
Mortgage notes payable $ 19,844 $ 19,844 $ 19,844
Unsecured note payable 50,000 50,000 50,000
Line of credit � 95,000 22,663
Short-term indebtedness owed to affiliate � 100,000 100,000
Minority interest:
Preferred units 217,750 217,750 217,750
Common units 169,726 169,726 169,726
Shareholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value, 50,000,000 shares authorized, 6,747 shares (6,747,000
depositary shares) issued and outstanding, actual, and 9,747 shares (9,747,000
depositary shares) issued and outstanding, as adjusted 168,673 168,673 243,673
Common stock, $0.01 par value, 100,000,000 shares authorized, 21,508,732 shares
issued and outstanding 215 215 215
Paid-in capital 419,198 419,198 416,535
Cumulative net income 270,781 270,781 270,781
Other comprehensive loss (782) (782) (782)
Cumulative distributions (189,557) (189,557) (189,557)

Edgar Filing: PS BUSINESS PARKS INC/CA - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 8

Total shareholders� equity 668,528 668,528 740,865

Total capitalization $ 1,125,848 $ 1,320,848 $ 1,320,848

S-5

Edgar Filing: PS BUSINESS PARKS INC/CA - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 9

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF PREFERRED STOCK AND DEPOSITARY SHARES

General

Under our Articles of Incorporation, as amended, the Board of Directors is authorized without further shareholder action to provide for the
issuance of up to 50,000,000 shares of preferred stock, in one or more series, with such dividend rights, dividend rate, conversion rights, voting
rights, rights and terms of redemption, redemption price and liquidation preference as shall be set forth in resolutions providing for the issue of
preferred stock adopted by the Board of Directors. At September 30, 2003, we had outstanding 6,747 shares of preferred stock (represented by